3

IEECEWED'DGCKETNG Div

BERORE 200 JAN -8 PH 408

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION QF QHTO
In the Matter of the Application

) ‘
of Christi Water System, Inc. for ) )
a Purchased Water Adjustment to ) Case No. Az —MMS"WW-PWA
its Rates Under Secticn 4909.171, )
Ravised Code

APPLICATION OF CHRISTI WATER SYSTEM, INC. FOR
AN ADJUSTMENT TO ITS PURCHASED WATER RATES

Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 4%08%.171, Christi

Water System, Inc. ("Christi") is hereby submitting te the Public
Utilities Commission of Chio ("Commission") notice of an increase
in rates by the City of Defiance {"City") for the water supplied
to Christi. The City's water operation, which does not fall
under the Jjurisdiction of the Commission, is the scole scource of
supply for Christi. Pursuant to Ohioc Revised Code Section
4909.171, this Application reflects an increase imposed by the
City that takes effect January 1, 2010 for which Christi Water
System, Inc. has applied for an increase from the Commissicn.

This Applicaticon contains the following materials:

Exhibit A: A copy of the ordinance rates approved by the
City on February 28, 2006 that takes effect on January 1, 2010.

Exhibit B: Calculation of adjusted purchased water rates
based on the ordinance rates.

Exhibit C: Supporting data including customer usage, usage
per block, revenue per block, and total water sold. .

Exhibit D: Current tariff sheets reflecting the Finding and
Order in Case No. 09-237-WW~PWA, in which the Commission approved
an adjustment in the purchased water rate with current rates.

Exhibit E: New tariff sheets, whose rates reflect only the
increase in rates imposed by the City with proposed new rates.

Exhibit F: A customer notice to be distributed to each

customer prior to the effective date of the new rates.

fhia is to certify that the imayws uppeasiug atw an
accurate and complets rapreduction of a case file

document deliversd,in the regular course of ] negw
Pechnician ™ Dete P:occulnd..L??f_FlﬁQ

14



As mentioned above, the new rates reflect cnly the increase
in rates experienced by Christi as a result of the increase in
the wholesale waler rates imposed on Christi by the City.

Pursuant Lo the Finding and Order in the aforementioned
Case, Lhe new tariff and the new rates included therein will not
become effective prior te review and approval of the same by the
Commission.

Applicant respectfully requests the Commission to permit the
filing of the proposed Lariff sheebs, to hecome effective on the
date, subsequent to filing, to be shown on the proposed tariff
sheets which will be filed with the Commission; and to be in the
form of the tariff sheets in Exhibit D, modified by any further
revisions that have become effective prior to the eififective date

of the propcsed tariff sheets.

CHRISTI WATER SYSTEM, INC.

IR Taare

Terry E. Bellharz
President

200 Perry Street
Defiance, Chio 43512
Phone (419) 782-1040



Mar 02 06 08:01a

City Defiance Adminisira

419-782-3223

Ordinance No. {57

AN ORDINANGE AMENDING SECTION 921.03 OF THE CODIFIED
ORDINANCES ESTABLISHING THE RATES TO BE CHARSED FOR
WATER FURNISHED EY THE GITY FROM AND AFTER APRIL 1, 2005,
AND BECLARING AN EMERGENCY

WHEREAS, revenves pene:aled by the sale of waler 2re insLificient o suppar: the
oparetion and maintenance of the Waler Treatment Wiorks: and,

WHEREAS, It s necessary ko consiruct a welar rezervolr 1o sateguard tha public from
nlirates and othar contaminants faund in rav water dravn from tha Maumee River and Io
comply wih requiatory reguirements of tha Ofio Envirgnmenis! Protection Agency, and,

WHEREAS, revenuas presenlly peneraied fom the snle of walkr ane InsuMRcient 1o
service Tha debl to e incurred for sonsiruclicn of e necessary reservel:

Now therefore, be it enacted by the Coundil of the Manicipalily of Defiaace,
Odio, that:

Sectlim 1z The cost rale schedule for melered waler furnished {0 properies wilhin the
corparale fimlks of the Cily end for which invoices are issued during the iailowing parlods
shal! be:

1} Aprit 1, 2008 through Decembar 31, 2006
Kinimum cost 38t menth: 510.06 for 0 to 330 cubic foed
331 1o 1,300 cubic IRet $30.90 par 1,000 cublc fasl
1,301 1o 20,000 cublc feat: 525 11 per 1,000 cublc fest
20,001 ip 40,000 cubic feel: $21.60 per 1,000 cushlc fest
Ovar 40,000 cublc feat; §10:84 per 1,000 cuble feed

2} January 1, 2007 through Decamasr 31, 2007:
Minkmum cost er meonth: S11 12 fer 0 ke 330 cubic foel
31 o 1,300 cubéc faat £33.70 par 1,000 cuble faet
1,301 1o 20,000 cubic feet: $27.75 per 1,000 cublc feel
20,040 to 40,000 cublo feat: $23.87 per 1,000 cublz feal
Qver 40,000 cubic faet §11.28 per 1,000 cuble feel

3} Jonuery 1. 2008 lhrough December 31, 2008:
kil cost per month $12.29 for 010 330 oubic foel
331 o 1,360 cublg fest 337 25 per 3,000 cubic feet
1301 o 20,680 cublc fest §30.65 pat 1,000 cubic fasl
20,001 lo 40,000 cybic feel:  $26.28 per 1,000 cubic fasl
Jver 40,000 cubic {esl: 312 24 per 1,000 cubic fusl

4] January 1, 2008 through December 31, 2008:

Mnimum cost per monls $13.58 for O 1o 330 cubis feut
331 to 1,200 cublc feet: $41.16 pet 1,000 cubic fecl
1,301 o 20,000 cublc fent: £33 88 par 1,000 cubic Teet
20,001 o 40,000 fubie: fasd; 52015 per 1,000 cubic feel
Qvar 40.000 cublk feal: 514,63 pee 1,000 cubic feel

§) From and Aler Januery 1. Z20°0
Minlmum cost per month:
331 16 1,300 owbic foet:
1,361 to 20.000 cubic faat:
20,001 1o 30,000 pubic feel:
Crvar <0,000 cubic feal:

$15.00 for O to 320 ¢ibic fexd
243 48 per 1,000 cuble oel
$37.44 pmr 1,000 gublc leet
$32.21 per 1,000 cubic leet
$16.17 par 1.000 cubic feet

fesdon 21 Exocples providad in Sections 4 snd 5 of this Crdinance, the cusl rals
2chedule for melerad walsr furnished to 2l propertles oulslde the corparaie fimis of the
City end far vhich invoizes are ‘ssued dwing fhe following pedods shall be:

Law Dchartontnl
Gg‘n!l‘ Defiance
St.
Dcﬁnn;:,Ohin
(419 Tha-firra .

1) Apri 1. 2006 dreugh Dacember 31_ 2006:

Minimum cost permonth:
334 10 1,300 qubic Teak:
1,301 to 20,000 cubic feet;
20,007 to 40,000 eublc feal:
DOuer 40,000 cuble foet:

$35.92 fo7 0 to 330 cubic foet
576.35 pes 1,000 cubic el
563.04 per 1,000 cubic feel
£53.90 pes 1,000 cuble faat
$20.00 per 1,000 cubic faet

EXHIBIT A
p2




Mar 02 06 08:01a

City Defiance Adminisira

EXHIBIT A

419-782-3223 p3

2} January 1, 2007 lhrtugh Oecember 31, 2007

niinimugn cost pes menhe
! 331 to 1,300 cubic feck
1,901 16 20,000 subic fest
20,001 to 40,000 cubic foal;
Over 40,000 tuble feat

£28.70 for 0 1o 330 ¢ubic teet
38437 per 1,000 cubie feel
$69,86 per 1.000 cubic fest
$50.58 per 1,000 cubic fest
$22.20 per 1,000 cuble fest

3) Jenuery 1, 2008 thirough Decembss 31, 2008:

sinimum cost par mani:
331 lo 1,300 cubic fual:
1,301 ta 20,000 cublc feet
20,007 1o 40,000 qublc teet:
Ouer 40,000 cubic fael;

543,86 for 0 lo 330 cubic (sel
593,27 par 1,400 coble feet
£76.98 per 1,000 cubic net
$65.03 per 1,000 cuhic fee!
£24.55 par 1,000 ubia feel

4) January 1, 2609 through December 31. 2003

Winimum cost per month:
331 tn 1,300 euble feat:
1,201 10 20,000 tubic feat:
20,001 10 40,000 cubic feet
Ower 43,000 cubls faal

S} Fromand Aler January 1, 2010
Miinimom cost per month:
321 19 1,300 guble feel:
1301 10 20,000 tubic feak;
21,001 1a 20,000 cubi; feat
Cwer 40,000 cubis fael:

S48 47 lor U 10 330 tubic feen
$103.02 por 1,000 cubic feel
$B5.08 per 1,000 cubic leel
$72.85 per 1,000 cubic leel
$27.11 per 1.000 cubic feet

£53.56 for 0 1 30 cubic fee
$113.83 per 1,000 cubic feel
$63.99 par 1,000 cubic fesl
$80.50 par 1,000 cubic feet
$29.96 per 1,000 cubic lasl

Section 3: The bull mle for unmplered water farnished for transport during the idiowing

periods shall be:

1) April 1, 2008 through December 31, 2006

Mdinimum cost par month;
31 lo 1,300 cublc feel:
1,301 10 20000 cudle leen
20,001 1o 40,000 cubic feel;
Qver 40,000 cubic feal:

$20.08 for C 1o 320 cuble faet
S61.04 per 1,000 cubic feet
56024 par 1.000 cubls Feet
543,08 per 1.000 cuble feet
521,62 par 1.000 cubic feel

2} Jepuary 1, 2007 threugh December 51, 2007;

kninun: cost par month:
331 10 1,300 cubk faar
1,301 10 20,000 ubic leet
20,001 to 40,000 cuble feel:
Oves 40,000 qublc feel;

52219 for 0 1o 330 cublc feat
567 46 per 1,000 cubic feel
555.52 per 1,000 cubic fest
547 57 per 1,080 cublc feet
£23.89 per 1,000 cubic feet

3} January 1. 2008 through December 31, 2008;

Winimum cost par month:
331 1o 1,300 oubl; feet:
1,301 lo 20,000 eubiz famt:
201,004 10 40.000 puliis feel:
Cnier 401,000 cubic feat:

S24.52 for O 1o 330 cuble feet
574,54 par 1,000 cubic fast
561.35 per 1000 cubic fegt
$E2.57 par 1.000 cubic feat
$26.40 par 1,000 cubic feal

4} Janwary 1, 2008 through Decembear 31_ 2005;

Manum cosl per month:

. 33110 1,300 cubic feat;
1,301 {2 20.000 gubls feet:
20,001 ta 40,000 cubic feal;
Over 40,000 cubles fael:

§) From #nd Afler January 1, 2090;
Mialrum cost per manth:
331 o 1,300 cubi-Teel:
1,201 to 20,000 cubic fest:
20,001 10 40,003 cubit feet;
Owee 40,000 cublc Teat

127.10 Tor 0 1o 330 cubie fest
$82-36 per 1,000 cubic leal
367 7o par 1,000 cubic feel
258.0% pec 1.000 cubic fee!
52917 per 1.000 cubiz feet

329 54 107 D o 320 cutic fes
$01.00 per 1,000 cubis feat
$74.81 per 1,000 cubic {asi
$64.10 per 1,000 cubl; feed
$32.24 per 1,000 cuble feat

Seetlnn 4; The bubk rate for melered water fumished ihe Ayarsvie Welsr snd Sewer
Qlswict and kor which Invalces are lssued during the following paviods shall ba:

1) Agril 1, 2005 $rough Oecambar 31, 2008

Misimum east per moni:
Quer 120,000 cubie feet:

52,786.02 for 0 1 120,000 cublc feet
516 70 per 1,000 oukic feal

_—_ R



Mar 02 06 0802a City Defiance Adminisira 419-782-3223

L.aw Deperiment
ity of Deflanes
32 flergy S6.
Deflance, Ohio
41%) W4 1072

2) Jonuary 1, 2007 through December 31. 2047

Wik eust per monthe £3,078.58 for O to 120,000 cublc; teal
Cver 120,000 cubis faet: 510.48 pra 1,000 cubic foal
3} Januacy 1, 2008 through December 33, 2008
bomn :‘l?nlmum cost pe?mnnm: $3,401.80 for 3 1o 126,000 cubic feel
Oivar 120,000 cuble fast 520 4a per 1.000 cubic feat
Ay Jamirary 1, 2008 through December 31, 2004: .
, I‘E-ﬁmw mstpe?mumn: 53,766.59 for © %0 120,000 cubic lee!
Dveer 120,000 cubic fesl: %22 64 pad 1,000 cubic fext
5} Fram and Ader Jan 1,201 .
g Minimum cnslgvmmh £4,153.67 for 0 to 120,000 cubic feet
Qver 420,000 cubic fest: $24 00 per 1,000 cuble leel

Sertiogn 5; The buik rels for metered water hanlshed the Lale Chilsty Meadows and
Brunersburg Water and Sewes Distiicls and for which lnveices are Issued during the
1olimying periods shall by

1) Aprd 1, 2008 through December 31, 2006
M cost par mont: $1,879.58 4or 0 1o 40,000 cubic feal
Over 404000 cublc leel: £21.62 per 1,000 cublc feet

2) January 1, 2007 through Decsrmber 81, 2007:
Winlmum st per ronih: $2,076.84 for 0 bo 40,000 cubic fest
Over 40.000 cubl fesl: §23.89 per 1,000 cublc jest

3) Janvary 1, 2068 thraugh Decomber 31, 2008:
Minimum cost per month: §2,205 02 for 0 In 40,000 cublic feet
Orver 40,000 cublc leet; 526.40 per 1,000 cublc teel

4) Jerwary 1, 2008 ihrough Degember 31, 2608
Ifinimum cos! per mronti: $2.535.99 for 0 bo 40,060 cubic feal
Over 40,000 cubic fast: £29.17 per 1,000 cubkc feel

§) From and Afler January T, 2010:

RMindmian cosl per menlh: $2.802.2T for O wg 40,000 cubic Teet
Dvar 40.00Q cublc feet: 532 24 pas 1,000 cubic faat

Sustier 6: Crdsnance 5U70 shedl remain b Al forea and effzot and nothing comened In
This Drdipange thall be desmed 1o effect any amendment of cepeal of the rales therein
established o i0 impair e cotection of any pbligation incured vnder Codified Drdinance
$21,03 prior o Apsil 1, 2008. Tha Waller H. Drane Company Is, hawever, dirccted 10 mi
the content of Codified Ordinance 921.03 & ihe effaciive dates and mtes established by
this Crdinance in fulure publications of Codified Qrdinance B21 03.

Section 'tz 11is found and dete'mined that all lsglsialive ackons peraining io the
edoptinn of Ihis Ordinance wera taken in Public Session and tha: sl d=fbaraticns that
effectad or influenced any such legisioliva ach Including ait delibaralions In Commiltae,

were tondunies m Public Sassion or in Executiee 3ession duly convened in acoordance
with law,

Sectiop 8: This OnSinenes ia declared (o ba an smearpancy measure necessary for the
presgrvaiion of the health, safely and wellere of lhe communlly {or the razson thal
inmediate Implementalion of the watar ratas aslablished by this Ordinance is necesasry
o presarve bhe solvency of the Municipal Water Worka ane achleve camalinne with
regutatory obligations. As sueh, his Qrdinence Shall b eflective immediately upon
passage by a 344" majority of Coynclt wnd approval of the Mayor.

Passed:, 7ol E%i 28 2006

s Aod
Aliest: b : ,cfﬂ

Approved:éswﬂﬁéé_‘x_. 2006
Mayor ﬂ/

asidant of Council

EXHIBIT A

pd



http://S4.153.67
http://S2.535.99

EXHIBIT B

CALCULATION OF ADJUSTED
PURCHASED WATER RATES

CHRISTI WATER SYSTEM, INC.

Case No._ - -WW-PWA

Christi Water's current rate structure is a 3 declining block rate structure, with base rates
and purchased waler rates separated to facilitate the adjustment of purchased water rates
when rate changes are imposed on Christi Water by its bulk water supplier, the City of
Defiance. Current rates are as follows:

Usage Bracket Base Rate Purchased Water Rate
0 -310 c.f./month $ 9.54 /month $ 18.02 /month
311-1,160 c.f. .0182/c.1. .0346/c.f.
Over 1,160 c.f. J0151/c.f. .0285/c.f.

To determine the Purchased Water Adjustment (PWA) the procedure shown on the
attached worksheet was developed and applied in Case No. 95-986-WW-PWA to
calculate the percent of increase or decrease of customer rates.

1. Based on the average monthly usage for the previous year, calculate the annual
purchased water billing from the supplier, including applicable taxes, using both old
and new rates.

2. Calculate the percent increase in Christi’s purchased water expense.

3. Calculate proposed purchased water rates by applying the same percent increase to
each of the three declining block rate groups.

4. Using the proposed purchased water rates, calculate the proposed purchased water
revenue,

5. Verify that the proposed purchased water revenue equals the new purchased water
gxpense.



EXHIBIT B

MINIMUM $27.55 CHRISTI WATER SYSTEM, INC. RATES Effective , 2010
CU.FT. RATE 5% DUE |CU.FT. RATE 5% DUE [CUFT. RATE 5% DUE _|CU.FT. RATE 5% DUE
310 $27.56 $1.38  $28.94 860 $56.650 $283 4$5943| 1410 $8334 $4.17 $67.51 1960 $107.32 $5.37 $11269
320 $28.09 $1.40  $29.49 870 $57.13 $28B6 $5998| 1420 $8378 $4.19 9$87.26| 1970 $107.76 $5.39 $113.14
330 $2862  $1.43 $30.05 880 $57.56 $2.88 $60.54 | 1430 $84.21 $4.21 8842 | 1980 $108.19 $541 $113.80
340 $29.14 $1.46 $30.60 890 $58.18 $291 $61.00| 1440 $8465 %423 %88.BS| 1990 §$108.63 §$543 $114.06
350 %2967 §1.48  $31.16 900 $58.71 $2.94 $61.65 1450 $85.08 $4.25 $89.34| 2000 $109.06 3545 311452
360 $30.20 %151 $31.7 910 $59.24 3296 9$6220| 1460 $8552 $4.28 $80.80| 2010 $109.50 $5.48 $114.98
370 %3073 $1.54  $32.25 920 $50.77 $209 $82.76| 1470 $B596 $4.30 $90.25| 2020 $109.94 3550 $11543
380 $31.26 $1.56 $32.82 930 $60.30 $3.01 $63.31 1480 $86.39 $4.32 $90.71 2030 $110.37 9552 $115.89
390 $31.78 $1.59  §$33.37 940 $60.82 $3.04 $63.87 1490 $B6.83 $4.3¢ $91.17 | 2040 $110.81 3554 $116.35
400 $32.31 $1.62 $33.93 950 $61.35 $3.07 $64.42| 1500 $87.26 %4358 $9183| 2050 $111.24 §556 $116.81
410 $32.84  §1.64 $34.48 960 $6188 §309 $64097| 1510 $87.70 $4.39 $920%| 2080 $111.68 3558 $117.26
420 $3337  $167 $3504 970 $6241 $3.12 $6553 | 1520 %8814 3441 $9254 ( 2070 $11212 3561 $117.72
420 $32.90 $1.69 $3555 980 96294 3345 366.08| 1530 $8857 $4.43 $93.00| 2080 §11255 $563 $11B.18
440 $3442  $1.72  $36.15 990 $63.458 $2.17 $66.64 | 1540 $89.01 $445 $9346| 2090 $112.09 $565 $118.64
450 $34.95 $1.75 $3870] 1000 $63.99 $3.20 $6719| 1550 38944 3447 39392 | 210¢ $113.42 $5.67 $119.10
480 $3548  $1.77 §37.25] 1010 $64.52 $2.23 $67.75| 1560 $89.88 $4.49 $94.37| 2110 $113.86 $589 $119.55
470 $236 01 $1.80 §$37.81 1020 $65.05 $3.25 $68.30| 1570 $9032 $452 9483 2420 $114320 $571 $120.04
480 $35.54 $1.83 $3836| 1030 $6558 $378 $6885| 1580 $90.75 $4.54 $95.28 | 2130 $114.73  $5.74 $12047
490 $37.08  $1.85 $3892| 1040 36610 $3.31 $69.41 1590 $91.19 $456 39575 2140 311517 576 $120.93
500 $3759 $1.88 $3947 | 1050 $66.53 §3.33 $6995( 1600 $9162 $4.58 $96.21 2150 $11560 $578 $121.38
510 $3812  $1.91 34003 | 1080 9$87.16 $338 $7052| 1610 $9206 $4.60 596.66| 2160 $116.04 $580 $121.84
520 %3885  £1.93 $4053| 1070 $67.69 $3.38 $7107| 1620 %9250 $4.62 $97.121 2170 $11648 8582 $12230
530 $39.12  §$1.968 $41.13| 1080 §$68.22 $3.41 $71.63| 1630 $9293 S$485 99758 2180 311891 §585 §122.76
540 $39.70 $1.55 $4160 | 1090 $68.74 $344 5$72.18| 1640 $9337 9$467 $98.04 | 2190 $117.35 $587 $123.22
550 $40.23  $201 $4224 | 1100 $69.27 §3.46 $72.74| 1650 $93.80 5469 9849 2200 1778 3589 $12357
560 §40.76  $2.04 34280 | 1110 $69.80 3349 37329 | 1660 $94.24 S4.71 §9895| 2210 $11822 §591 $124.13
570 $41.29 $2.06 $4335| 1120 $70.33 §3.52 $73.84 | 1670 $54.68 34.73 $99.41 2220 $11866 $593 §$124.59
580 $41.82  $2.09 $43.91 1130 $7086 33524 $7440f 1630 $95.11 S4.78 $0987| 2230 §11g09 $585 $125.05
580 $42.34 $2.12 $44.45| 1140 $71.38 3357 §74.95| 1620 $95.55 S4.78 $100.33 | 2240 $11953 §$5.98 §125.50
600 $42.87  §$214 $4502| 1150 $71.91 $3.60 $75.51 1700 $95.98 $4.80 $100.78 | 2250 $11996 5600 $12596
510 $4340  $217 $4557| 1180 $7244 $362 §78.081 1710 $96.42 5482 $101.24| 2250 $12040 $6.02 $126.42
620 $4393  $220 %4612 | 1170 $7288 $364 $76.521 1720 $96.86 S54.84 $101.70| 2270 $120.84 F6.04 $i2688
630 $4445  $222 §46.68| 1180 §72.31 3367 376081 1730 $97.2¢ $4.85 $10216| 2280 $121.27 $6.06 $i27.34
640 $44.95  $2.25 $4723| 1190 $73.75 $3.69 $77.44 1 1740 $97.73  $4.89 $102.81 2290 $121.71 35609 $127.79
650 $45.51 $2.28 $47.79 1200 $74.18 $3.71 §77.89 1750 $98.16 $4.91 $103.07 2300 $1z2z214 %611 $128.25
860 $46.04 $230 $48.34 | 1210 $74.82 $3.73 $78.35¢ 1760 $o8.60 $4.93 $10353} 2310 $12258 $6.13 §i28.71
870 $46.57  $2.33 $4890| 1220 $75.08 3375 7881 1770 $99.04 $4095 $10299 | 2320 $12302 9$6.15 §$129.17
680 $47.10 $2.35 $4945| 1230 $7549 $3.77 $79.27 | 17B0 $99.47 $4.97 $104.45] 2330 312345 $6.17 $129.62
600 $47.62  $2.38  $50.01 1240 $75.93 3$3.80 $7e.7z . 1790 $99.91 $5.00 $904580 1 2340 $123.89 $6.19 $130.08
700 $4815  $241 %5055 | 1250 $76.36 §$3.82 $80.18 1 1800 $100.34 $5.02 $10536 [ 2350 $124.32 $6.22 $13054
710 §4868  §243 $51.11 1260 $76.80 $3.84 §50.64 | 1510 $100.78 $5.04 $10582 | 2350 $124.76 $6.24 $131.00
720 $49.21 $2.46 $5167| 1270 $77.2¢ $386 $81.10 ! 1820 $101.22 $5.06 $106.28 | 2370 $12520 $6.26 $131.46
730 $49.74  §249 §5222 ) 1280 $77.67 $3.88 §$81.56 | 1830 $101.85 508 $106.73 | 2380 $12563 $6.28 $131.9
740 $30.26 $251 $52.78| 1290 $78B11  $381 $82.01 1340 $102.08 $5.10 $107.19 | 2380 $126.07 $6.30 $132.37
750 $50.7%  $254 §5333 | 1300 $7854 $393 $8247 | 1850 $10252 $5.13 $10765| 2400 $126.50 $6.33 $132.83
760 §$51.32  $257 $53.89 | 1310 $78.98 395 358293 | 1860 $102.96 $5.15 $108.11 2410 $126.54 $6.35 $133.29
770 §51.85  §259 $54.44 1320 $79.42 $397 $8339 | 1870 310340 $5.17 $108.57 | 2420 $127.38 637 $133.74
780 $52.38 $262 $34.99 1330 $79.85 $3.99 $33.84 1880 $103.83 $5.19 $109.02 | 2430 $127.81 $6.39 $134.20
790 $5280  $285 $5555 ] 1340 $80.29 $4.01 $84.30( 1890 $104.27 $5.21 $10948 | 2440 $12825 8541 §124.66
800 35343  $267 $96.10| 1350 $80.72 $4.04 $24.76| 1900 $104.70 $5.24 $109.84 | 2450 $12868 $643 $135.12
810 $53.96  $2.70 $56.66 | 1360 $861.16 $4.06 $8522| 1940 $105.14 55.26 511040 | 2480 $128.12 $6.46 §13558
820 $54.49  $2.72  §$57.21 1370 $8160 $4.08 $8568 | 1920 $10558 3528 $110B5| 2470 $125.56 $65.48 $136.03
830 $5502z  $275 $57.77| 1380 $82.03 $4.10 $86.13 | 1930 $106.01 3530 $111.31 2480 $1299% $650 $136.49
840 55554  $2.78  $58.32 | 1390 $8247 $4.12 $86.59 | 1940 310645 5532 $111.77| 2490 $13043 $6.52 $136.95
850 $56.07  $280 $58.88 | 1400 %8290 $4.15 $87.05| 1950 $106.88 5534 §11223 [ 2500 $130.88 $654 §137.41



08°68Z'¢9%  2L'19c'9osd Fob'20L 295442 €61 ¥E)0]. |Ienuuy
ZeLsL'sS 18'069'FS 1oL Auoly
%09'9 1eort geggs 02/t egegs PoELS 258 610'a ebeseny
Zr'ees LELSS %G99 68968  Zree$s  S@06$  [E£°2SS at'ees 122 gge'oz L (000'2E-100'61) L
86 ¢LLY 89E0LS %599 £5/8% 0e'2L5% go'ge$ roLSt reocs ans'lL g/0'8k 2 {000'BL-100'9L) ©
01'zees 0L'GrES %59'9 S6°2L% 8L lP5  obBoS  LTErS Bl'G2% ZiL' eSOtk 8 {ooo'eL-L00'EL) §
09 ELZLE BL'ZGL LS %G99 2226 eple$  S9'ESd  B/R'EES LL6LS zi8 gov'ol  PE {o00'cL-1008) ¥
reZer' L og'06Z'LY %599 ¥82rd 80'82% oz 0r$s ev'ses LS 109 gL 1S (0005-1009) €
1582a°'L$ I6Z8E'1% %99 SL'LES  8E€0Z8  2Z262Z%  bbeLs 8L0LS BiE ors'y 7] (0009-100€) €
9€°96£% 09'8sE$ %be'e  9522% Zosis  pR'GZS  ocalg +56% Lol 0002 zT (4412 000E-0) |
anuarey Md onueasy pMd osesldu] pesodold °91edM Md  UsMng a8y Ad ojey eseg  (}o) ebes( (Jo) ebbs)  Junoo dnoio
pasadodd uLIng jusalied Buing pesodoid Bujg  jusung ueung Alquopy {enuuy  JOLUOIEND
Ayyuowy Ayuop el SOTH T LT Suling Buing eBeraay  abBeieny eyeq 6002-800C
9et0 0% %ES0L S8Z0'0$ 85200% 1gro0¢ (10 18d) o 0911 JBAD
825003 %ES 0L a0 08 £1e00%  zerood (o sed)pogii-lie
95.2% %ES 0L Zo'8L$ 0£'9L% 564 Yiuowjo oLE-0
pesodoid aseelau]| 812y Md ajey Md ejey 19%081g ebesr)
|ejo) mep juasied pusodold wuaLnD aseq Jowoisng
9% ¥95825 0L
%LS0L  09'662'29% 98'0LE'955 asuadxg Md €101
91'556'2$ FIRZERAS oey Xel %86 ¥
$9°0vE'86% 9. 969'c5$ 12101 Buijiig jenuuy
S0SP6bS £LvIPPE lejoigns Butjig Auuon
BLZFL'ZS tEeed v 8E6°LE s1'BZ$ (30w Jed) o goo'ob A0
LTE0R'ES LTC08CS BB'SEG'ZS  66'GEG'ZS  UNMOW/D 00Q'0F 0
aseelol]  bBulg ajey Bulg ajey 19)oeag abesn
jussged  Alyuop uaiungy Ajqiuoly  snolasdd aseyolnd g
00T U1 88N 10} BI2P 500Z-800Z o 901 sBesn yIng Alyuow sBesany
Y AMd-MM-XK-XX ON 988D
2 1189IHX3 ‘aU| 'wWe)sAS JaEA ISUYD



EXHIBIT D

CHRISTI WATER SYSTEM, INC. Fourteenth Reviged Sheet No. 2
Cancels Thirteenth Revised Sheet No. 2

PUCO No. 2

WATER SERVICE
to
An unincorporated area located in Secticn 3. and Section 10
of Noble Township, Defiance County, Ohio known as Christi
Meadows Subdivisicn.
RATES AND CHARGES

METERED CONSUMPTION

Usage Bracket Bage Rate Purchased Water Rate
0-310 c.f./month $ 9.54 /month $ 16.320 /month
311-1,160 c.f. . .0182/c.f. .0313/c.£.
Over 1,160 c.f. .0151/c.f. .0258/c.f.

Usage charges shall be calculated by multiplying the total
of the BRase Rate charge plus the Purchased Water Rate
charge times the applicable usage bracket. The products
from each usage bracket are then added together to produce
the total usage charce.

Issued: April 6, 2009 Effective: May 18, 2009

Filed under authority in Case No. 09-237-WW-PWA
Pursuant to Ohic Revised Code Section 49%0%.171

ISSUED BY
Terry E. Beilharz, President
Christi Water System, Inc.
200 Perry Street
Defiance, Chio 43512



CHRISTI WATER SYSTEM, INC.

EXHIBIT D

Fifth Revised Subject Index

PUCO No. 2

Subject Page Effective
Acocess to Premises 12 08/13/1952
Application for Service 3 05/06/1986
Billing 7-8 05/06/198¢6
Change in Locaticn of Meters or Service 5 05/06/1986
Complaint Procedure 17.3 08/13/199%92
Connections 10-11 05/06/1986
Definitions 1 08/13/19%2
Deposit 13 10/30/1987
Discontinuance of WaterlService 11-12 08/13/1992
Dishonored Check Charge 8 08/13/1992
Fire Hydrants g 08/12/1952
Main Extensions 13-17 10/30/1987
Meters 5-7 05/06/1986
Ownership and Maintenance 5 05/06/1986
Pools and Tanks 5-10Q 05/06/1986
Prohibited Connections 10-11 05/06/1986
Rates and Charges 2 10/21/2000;

06/22/06; 06/01/07;
06/23/08; 05/18/09

Issued: April 6, 2009 Effective: May 18, 2009

Filed under authority in Case No.

05-237-WW-PWA

Pursuant to Qhio Rewvised Code Section 45098.171

ISSUUED BY
Terry E. Beilharz,

President

Christi Water Svystem, Inc.
200 Perry Street

Defiance, Ohio

43512



BEXHIBIT E

CHRISTI WATER SYSTEM, INC. Fifteenth Reviged Sheet No. 2
Cancels Fourteenth Revised Sheet No. 2

PUCO No. 2

WATER SERVICE
‘to
An unincorporated area located in Section 3 and Section 10
of Noble Township, Defiance County, Ohio known as Christi
Meadows Subdivisicn.
RATES AND CHARGES

METERED CONSUMPTION

Usage Bracket Base Rate Purchased Water Rate
0-310 c.f./month § 9.54 /month $ 18.02 /month
311-1,160 c.f. .0182/¢c.£. .0346/c. L.
Over 1,160 c.f. .0151/c.£. .0285/c.f.

Usage charges shall be calculated by multiplying the total
of the Base Rate charge plus the Purchased Water Rate
charge times the applicable usage bracket, The products
from each usage bracket are then added together to produce
the total usage charge.

Issuesd: Effective:

Filed under authority in Case No. - -WW-PHA
Pursuant to Ohic Revised Code Section 4909.171

ISSUED BY
Terry E. Beilharz, President
Christi Water System, Inc.
200 Perry Street
Defiance, Chio 43512



EXHIBIT E

CHRISTI WATER SYSTEM, INC. Sixth Revised Subject Index
PUCO No. 2

Subject Page Effective
Access to Premises 12 08/13/1952
Application for Service 3 05/06/1986
Billing 7-8 05/06/1986
Change in Location of Meters or Service 5 05/06/1986
Complaint Procedure 17.3 08/13/1952
Connections 10-11 05/06/1986
Definitions 1 08/13/1992
Depesit 13 10/30/1987
Digcontinuance cf Water Service 11-12 08/13/195%2
Dishonored Check Charge 8 08/13/199%2
Fire Hydrants 9 08/12/1992
Main Extensions 13-17 10/30/1987
Meters 5-7 05/06/1986
Ownership and Maintenance 5 05/06/1986
Pools and Tanks §-10 05/06/1986
Prohibited Connections 10-11 05/06/1986
Rates and Charges 2 10/21/2000;

06/22/06; 06/01/07;

06/23/08; 05/18/09;

YA
Issued: Effective:
Filed under authority in Case No. - -WW-PHA
Pursuant to OChic Reviged Code Section 4909.171
ISSUED BY

Terry E. Beilharz, President
Christi Water System, Inc.
200 Perry Street
Defiance, Chio 43512



EXHIBIT F

Christi Water System, Inc.
200 Perry Street

Defiance, Ohio 43512
419-782-1040

Re: Increase in water rates from
City of Defiance

Dear Christi Water Customer:

Ohio Revised Code Section 4909.171 provides that when a water company, such as
Christi Water, under the jurisdiction of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio receives
its water supply from a municipal corporation or other local government unit, such as the
City of Defiance, it may change its rates to reflect either increases or decreases in rates
imposed on it by the municipal corporation or other local government unit, after it has
given notice of the change to the Commission. This procedure saves Christi Water
customers from bearing the expense of a rate case whenever the City changes its rates to
Christi Water.

On February 28, 2006, the City of Defiance passed an ordinance which provides for an
increase in rates each year for 5 years to Christi Water with the fourth change effective
January 1, 2010. New rates to our customers will become effective , 2010.
The new Christi Water rate represents only the change in the rates from the City of
Defiance. No other costs of Christi Water have been figured into the rates. Should
Christi Water wish to have other costs reflected in its rates, such as an increase in taxes or
an addition to plant, it will be required to file an application for an increase in rates, for
which the traditional ratemaking procedures, including a local public hearing, will be
scheduled. Christi Water has filed an application for a base rate increase that is pending
before the commission for consideration and may increase your rates in the future for the
generation of revenue to pay for maintenance of the main lines etc. This current increase
1s to cover only the purchased water used by customers.

Below is a comparison of the current rates and the new rates as a result of the increase

from the City:

Usage CURRENT RATE NEW RATE

Bracket Base Rate Purchased Water Base Rate Purchased Water
(cu.ft./mo.) Rate Rate

0-310 $9.54 $16.30 $9.54 $18.02
311-1160 .0182* .0313% 0182* .0346*

Over 1160 O151%* .0258%* 0151* J0285%

* The rate for each additional cubic foot of water in the usage range specified.



EXHIBIT F

Below is a typical bill comparison showing the impact of the increase from the City of
Defiance:

Average Current New Rate  Percent
Monthly Billing Billing Increase
Usage (cu.
ft.)

Group | 167 $25.84 $27.56 6.6%
Group 2 378 $29.22 $31.16 6.6%
Group 3 601 $40.26 $42.94 6.6%
Group 4 872 $53.65 $57.22 6.6%
Group 5 1172 $68.40 $72.95 6.7%
Group 6 1506 $82.08 $87.53 6.6%
Average 552 $37.80 $40.31 6.6%

As you can see, under the revised rates, an average Christi Water customer who paid
$37.80 under the current rates will pay $40.31 under the new rates.

If you have any questions about the above information or about your bill, please feel free
to call between the hours of 8:30 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. weekdays at 438-7779 to speak with
Kelly McKenney, or if you would like to see the tariffs, come to 200 Perry Street in
Defiance, or for further information, write to:

CHRISTI WATER SYSTEM, INC.

200 Perry Street
Defiance, Qhio 43512

Sincerely,

Terry E. Beilharz
President



